Overview:

At MAHUBE-OTWA Community Action Partnership, we value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you opt-in to receive SMS/text messages from us.

Information We Collect

When you sign up for our SMS/texting services, we may collect the following information:

- Phone Number: Required to send you SMS/text messages.
- Name: Optional, but helps personalize our messages.
- Consent Records: To document your opt-in to our SMS/texting services.

How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect to:

Respond to your inquiries and provide customer support.

Sharing Your Information

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties.

Your Choices

You may opt out of receiving SMS/text messages from us at any time by:

- Texting "STOP" to the number from which you received the message.
- · Contact us at office@mahube.org.

Please note that even if you opt out of receiving promotional messages, we may still send you transactional or administrative messages.

Data Security

We implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information. However, no method of transmission over the Internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure.

Children's Privacy

Our SMS/texting services are not intended for individuals under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If we become aware that we have collected information from a child under 13, we will take steps to delete such information.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on our website. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our practices, please contact us at:

MAHUBE-OTWA Community Action Partnership, Inc.

1125 West River RD Detroit Lakes MN, 56501 office@mahube.org 1-888-458-1385